STD Code No.: 033 Phone : 24822267 E-mail ID: -pujalimunicipality@yahoo.co.in

PUJALI MUNICIPALITY P. NISCHINTAPUR, BUDGE BDUGE, KOLKATA – 700138 MINICIO

24 Pgs. (S)

Kolkata-138

Wechintapus

NIT-e

From: The Chairperson, Pujali Municipality.

Memo No.:- 1198(11)/PM/Engg/VI/23. Dated: 09/08/2023.

## NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO: 059 / PM / PWD / 2023-24 , Dated: 09/08/2023. (Submission of Tender through online)

**The Chairperson, Pujali Municipality**, on behalf of Board of the Administrator of Pujali Municipality, PurbaNischintapur, Budge Bduge, Kolkata – 700138, invites e-Tender (Electronic Tender) from the eligible, resourceful, experienced & bona-fide contractors as per the enclosed underneath scheme of works. The intendingtenderer if found himself eligible to participate in the tender should download the detail TenderNotice along with tender document from "e-tender" link under http://wbtenders.gov.in website.

In the event of e-filling, intending bidder may download the tender documents from the website:http://wbtenders.gov.in directly with the help of Digital Signature Certificate & necessary payment of Earnest Money should be remitted online either by 'Net Banking' (having their account any listed bank with such facility) through ICICI Bank Payment Gateway, or through RTGS/NEFT, using online pre-filled challans generated in the system of State Government e-Procurement portal <u>www.wbtenders.gov.in</u>

The tenderer will have to submit their bid **on-line** in two cover/folder system containing pre qualification document (**Technical Bid**) in one and **Financial Bid** in another. The list of important dates is also given in **Table-I** of this Notice and Standard Bidding Document (**SBD**). The detailed tender notice along with Tender Documents and other forms is available at "e-tender" link<u>www.wbtenders.gov.in</u>

No extension of time will be allowed after completion of the stipulated date except under special circumstances.

1	Tion and All					- Storopounde
SING	(1)	Amount Put to Tender (RS) Estimated Value Including 18 % GST and1% Cess	Earnest Money 2% of APT(Rs.) (3)	Period of Completion (4)	Name of the Tender Inviting Authority (5)	Eligibility of Contractor (6)
	Construction of Road house of Sanwar to house of Kurban at Ward No. 11 under Pujali Municipality.	346302.00	6926.00			For first call of NIT: Intending tenderers should
02	ward no. 09 under Pujality. Municipality.	264524.00	5290.00		Chairperson, Pujali Municipality	produce credentials of Civil Work of completed work of the minimum value of 40% of the estimated amount put to tender during last 5(five) years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice; or, Intending tenderers should produce credentials of 2(two) Civil Works of completed work, each of the minimum value of 30% of the estimated amount put to tender during last 5(five) years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice; or, Intending tenderers should produce credentials of one single running work of Civil Work which has been completed to the extent of 80% or more and value of which is not less than the desired value at (i) above; In case of running works, only those tenderers who will submit the certificate of satisfactory running work from the concerned Executive Engineer/ Chairman, or equivalent competent authority will be eligible for the tender. In the required certificate that the work is in progress satisfactorily and also that no penal action has been initiated against the executed agency, i.e., the tenderer.
03	Ward No. 07 under Pujali Municipality.	288681.00	5774.00			
04	05 under Pujali Municipality.	284567.00	5691.00			
	Repair and Renovation work from Pirtala to Brick Field Road at Ward no. 04 under Pujali Municipality.	205805.00	4116.00			
06	Repair and Renovation work of Moulana Azad F. P. School at Ward no. 14 under Pujali Municipality.	335717.00	6714.00			
	Repair and Renovation work of Ourangajeb Sarani from M. R. Road to house of Najibar Rahaman at Ward no. 16 under Pujali Municipality.	297399.00	5948.00			
	Construction of Concrete Road from beside house of Mahadeb Mondal, Himanshu Mondal and Rabin Baug at Ward no 04 under Pujali Municipality.	293126.00	5863.00			
	Construction of Concrete Road from Vidyasagar Road to house of Paresh Santra at Ward no. 01 under Pujali Municipality.	153139.00	3063.00	60 Days		
	Construction of Concrete Road beside house of Deben Paul and Bapan Paul at Ward no. 02 under Pujali Municipality.	297097.00	5942.00			
	Construction of Concrete Road beside house of Kabita Parui, Haripada Jana and Asish Ghosal at Ward no. 03 under Pujali Municipality.	167385.00	3348.00			
12	Construction of Concrete Road from Islam Mollah to house of Azid Ali Molla at Ward no. 06 under Pujali Municipality.	270458.00	5409.00			
13	Construction of Drain from house of Bamapada Chatterjee to Pujali Irrigation Canal at Ward no. 08 under Pujali Municipality.	297124.00	5942.00			
14	Construction of Constructs Devel 4.0	293172.00	5863.00			
	under Pujali Municipality.	137915.00	2758.00			
	Miranjan Bodnak at ward no. 13 under Pujali Municipality.	247388.00	4948.00			
17	Construction of Entrenan Cate and Day 11 (The	202464.00	4049.00			

TABLE - 1 Date and Time Schedule as follows:

## Memo No.:-1198(11)/PM/Engg/VI/23. Dated: 09/08/2023.

Date of uploading of e-NIT, and Tender Documents online (Publishing Date)	12/08/2023 at 14:00 hrs		
Document downloaded / sale start			
Tender submission start date (online)	12/08/2023 at 14:30 hrs		
Tender submission closing date	12/08/2023 at 14:45 hrs 21/08/2023 at 10:00 hrs		
Tender opening date for technical proposals (online)	23/08/2023 at 10:00 hrs		
Date of uploading list for technically tenders (online)	To be notified later		
Date and place for opening of financial proposals (online)	To be notified later		

**Executive** Officer

Pujali Municipality

Copy forwarded for information and broad publication in his/her notice board to-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, East Circle, M.E.Dte.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, South 24-Pgs. Divin, M.E.Dte.
- 3. The District Magistrate, S 24 Pgs, Alipur, Kolkata-700027
- 4. The Sub-Divisional Officer, AlipurSadar, S 24 Pgs, Kolkata-700027
- 5. The BDO, Budge Budge-I, Budge Budge, S 24 Pgs, Pujali.
- 6. The Chairman, Budge Budge Municipality.
- 7. The Chairman , Maheshtala Municipality.
- 8. The Vice-Chairperson, Puali Municipality, Budge Budge, S 24 Pgs.
- 9. The Finance Officer, Pujali Municipality, Budge Budge, S 24 Pgs.
- 10. Sri SujitPaul , Assistant Engineer, Pujali Municipality, Budge Budge, S 24 Pgs.
- 11. The ITC with a request to upload in the official website as well as email to the all officials mention above.
- 12. Notice Board, Pujali Municipality for wide circulation.

Chairperson Pujali Municipality

11/8/23

Chairperson Pujali Municipality

A El Son